## **UNDERGRADUATE EDUCATION POLICY COMMITTEE**

Resolution to Recommend Approval of the RME to Change the Existing Bachelor of Science Degree in Kinesiology into Three Bachelor of Science Degrees in Athletic Training, Exercise Science, and Physical Education Teacher Education

**WHEREAS** the Department of Kinesiology in the College of Education and Human Services has proposed to establish three new Bachelor of Science degrees from the existing Bachelor of Science degree in Kinesiology; and

**WHEREAS** these three new B.S. degrees will be Athletic Training, Exercise Science, and Physical Education Teacher Education; and

**WHEREAS** this proposed change will give identity to these previous Specializations under the B.S. degree in Kinesiology, thus increasing enrollment in and placement from these programs; and

**WHEREAS** the Commission on the Accreditation of Athletic Training Education (CAATE) mandates such a change in status of the proposed Athletic Training major;

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Faculty Senate recommend the RME to change the existing Bachelor of Science degree in Kinesiology into three Bachelor of Science degrees in Athletic Training, Exercise Science, and Physical Education Teacher Education at Southern Illinois University Carbondale.

FS0715